504926473 05/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4973219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN D. NORWOOD	05/30/2017
VIRGILIO GO BONCAN	05/25/2017
KEVIN MADSEN	05/30/2017
ADAM OLSON	05/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFI TESTING EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	11302 STEEPLECREST DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15986608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)579-3002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135793001

Email: patents@keelinglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH A. KEELING

3310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 310 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	280.015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/MSS54740/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Norwood Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page1.tif source=Norwood Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page2.tif source=Go Boncan Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page1.tif

source=Go Boncan Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page2.tif source=Madsen Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page1.tif source=Madsen Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page2.tif source=Olson Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page1.tif source=Olson Assignment of Invention (Signed)#page2.tif

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

John D. Norwood

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

OFI Testing Equipment, Inc.

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

A Texas Corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Quantifying Force Management System for Pressurized Fluid Density Balance

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/510,597 filed May 24, 2017,

and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application

identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Date: 5-20

Printed Name: John U. Norwo

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Virgilio Go Boncan

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

OFI Testing Equipment, Inc.

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

A Texas Corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Quantifying Force Management System for Pressurized Fluid Density Balance

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/510,597 filed May 24, 2017,

and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application

identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Signed: Working Some AND SONCAN

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kevin Madsen

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

OFI Testing Equipment, Inc.

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

A Texas Corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Quantifying Force Management System for Pressurized Fluid Density Balance

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/510,597 filed May 24, 2017,

and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application

identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 045876 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Printed Name: KEVIN MADLEN

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Adam Olson

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

OFI Testing Equipment, Inc.

11302 Steeplecrest Drive, Houston, TX 77065

A Texas Corporation

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

invention entitled:

Quantifying Force Management System for Pressurized Fluid Density Balance

and which is found in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/510,597 filed May 24, 2017,

and in and to any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR declares that this declaration is directed to the U.S. Patent Application

identified herein. ASSIGNOR declares that the above-identified application was made or

authorized to be made by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR believes that ASSIGNOR is the original

inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under

18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 045876 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Date: 5/30 , 2017
Signed: 4

Printed Name: Adam Olson

PATENT REEL: 045876 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 05/22/2018